representing a discount of some 10% to the three-day volume-weighted average price (VWAP) at the time. Sanlam
provided vendor funding to the amount of R3.7 billion to the B-BBEE entity. Sanlam’s empowerment partner, Ubunto
Botho (UB) and Sanlam Ubuntu-Botho Community Development trust participate in 20% of the B-BBEE SPV and five
other targeted beneficiary groups sharing the remaining 80%. A one-off expense of R1,686 billion was recognised in
terms of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) 2 Share-Based Payment in respect of the B-BBEE share
issuance.

9. Restatements of Statement of Financial Position
9.1 Saham Finances business acquisition

During the 2019 financial year additional information came to light on the purchase price allocation performed for
Saham in 2018. The Statement of Financial Position and relevant notes have been restated to reflect the changes in
measurement. The restatement has no impact on the Statement of Comprehensive Income.

The acquisition balances for Saham has been restated in the Group Statement of Financial position by amending
each of the financial statement line items for the prior period as follows:

2018

R million
Previously
 reported Adjustments Restated

ASSETS
Goodwill  19 985  407  20 392
Value of business acquired  9 985  (432)  9 553
Other assets  785 631  –  785 631

Total assets  815 601  (25)  815 576

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves  81 617  –  81 617

Deferred tax  5 460  (108)  5 352
General insurance technical provisions  37 950  83  38 033
Other liabilities  690 574  –  690 574

Total liabilities  733 984  (25)  733 959

Total equity and liabilities  815 601  (25)  815 576

9.2 Current tax
IAS 1 requires current tax assets to be disclosed on the face of the statement of financial position. The Group has
reclassified current tax receivable to the amount of R1 059 million from Trade and Other receivables to Taxation in
the Group Statement of financial position in the current financial statements for the comparative period.